

## China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd. Joins the Hang Seng Composite Index

VANCOUVER, February 22, 2022 - China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd. (TSX: CGG; HKEx: 2099) ("**China Gold International Resources**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that it has been selected as a constituent of the Hang Seng Composite Index (HSCI) with effect from March 7, 2022.

The Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited made the above announcement on February 18, 2022 following its review of the Hang Seng Family of Indexes for the fourth quarter of 2021.

Launched in 2001, the HSCI covers 95% of the total market capitalization of securities listed on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. It is one of the major stock indexes in the Hong Kong capital market. The HSCI adopts the free-float-adjusted market capitalization methodology and is based on index funds, mutual funds as well as performance benchmarks. Constituents for HSCI are selected based on their market capitalization, trading volume and other criteria, which indicate further improvement of their influence in the Hong Kong capital market.

The Company's Chairman and CEO, Mr. Liangyou Jiang, stated, "We are very pleased to be included in the HSCI again. It has always been the Company's goal to be recognized by the market and investors for its continued value gain. At present, the Company is in the best operational period in history, with record high output and profits. Efforts made in terms of management improvement, exploration aimed at increasing mineral resources, safety and environmental protection as well as technical innovations have provided strong support for the performance of the Company to ensure its stable and sustainable operations. In the future, we will advance towards greater goals and continue to create value for our shareholders with quality progress."

## About China Gold International Resources

China Gold International Resources is a gold and base metal mining company incorporated in BC, Canada and operates two mines, the CSH Gold Mine in Inner Mongolia, China and the Jiama Copper-Gold Polymetallic Mine in Tibet, China. The Company's objective is to build shareholder value through growing production at its current mining operations, expanding its resource base, and acquiring and developing new projects internationally. The Company is listed on the Toronto Stock Exchange (TSX: CGG) and the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (HKEx: 2099).

For further information on the Company, please refer to SEDAR's website at www.sedar.com, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited's website at www.hkex.com.hk, the Company's website at www.chinagoldintl.com, or call the Company at +1-604-609-0598 and email to info@chinagoldintl.com.



China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd.

## Cautionary Note About Forward-Looking Statements

Certain information regarding China Gold International Resources contained herein may constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Forward-looking statements may include estimates, plans, expectations, opinions, forecasts, projections, guidance or other statements that are not statements of fact. Although China Gold International Resources believes that the expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements are reasonable, it can give no assurance that such expectations will prove to have been correct. China Gold International Resources cautions that actual performance will be affected by a number of factors, most of which are beyond its control, and that future events and results may vary substantially from what China Gold International Resources currently foresees. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in forward-looking statements include market prices, exploitation and exploration results, continued availability of capital and financing and general economic, market or business conditions. The forward-looking statements are expressly qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement. The information contained herein is stated as of the current date and subject to change after that date.